is Presented thus:

Current assets ..... - - $17,063.034

Property, plant and equipment--net ..... 9,104,740

Intangible assets ..... 4,261,228

Current liabilities ..... $ 8,021,102

Other liabilities and minority interest . . . . . 1,114,163

Common stock-"par value ..... 2,017,391

2,923,286Capital in excess of par value of stock . . . .

Retained earnings ..... 16,353,060

The above intangible assets of approximately $4.3 million do

not r13present purchased goodwill; they are the cost of patents, trade-

marks ’ and other intangible assets on Drackett's books prior to the

co"mil-nation. The fair market value of the shares of stock which Bristol-

Myet“ £§ave in the exchange approximated $150 million, or about $128.7

millir>r1 greater than the book value amount at which they were accounted

\—

Mar

ch 28: 1963, p. 2; in connection with the acquisition of the outstand-
in

3 Shares of Desitin Chemical Co., Inc., for a maximum of 220,653 sharesOf CO

(3t! stock.

26

Exhibit 1

BRISTOL-MYERS COMPANY ‘

Tun Ducxnrr COMPANY

Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet

March 31, 1965

ASSETS

Pro forma

adjustments Pro forma

Bristol. Dr. (Cr.) balance

Myers Drackett (Note 2) sheet

CURRENT ASSETS: ' 3 9 299 398 8 3 198 863 3 12 498 261

fi'if'tal‘itlmifir‘ifii'.” '.'.'.'.'.I'.'.'.I'.'.'..... 26,931,283 1.542.553 28,473,836

' ' unt '

“531’“3‘ou'fiffdi“323,133 318???? .‘.°.'. if". . . .’ 34,555,556 4.019.334 38.575.110

Inventories ..... 23,804,953 6,947,018 30,751,971

Prepaid expenses ..... 2.497.788 1.355.046 3.852.834

Total current assets ..... 97,088,978 17,063,034 w

Omen Assets: - °

Investments in and advances to unconsolidated

subsidiaries less reserve of 52,065,000 ..... 12,127,805 12,127,805

Miscellaneous investments and sundry assets ..... 2.741.681 2,741,687

l4,869.492 14,869,492

Paorearv,PuNr mo Eourruzm', at cost less depreciation 33,230,175 9,104,740 42,334,915

GOOOWILL. Tsane-Muss, Om: mummies ..... 20,805,224 4,261,228 25,066,452

‘ 316529.239 33.014.22.202. --..._,_.,._.—_ , 21.22.1233;

I. l A B I L l T l E S

Cunnin- Lusrtrrrss: -

Notes and accounts payable ..... 5 7,268,263 5 4,466,221 5 11.734.484

Accrued liabilities ..... 23,586,843 1,048,452 24,635,295

U. S. and Canadian taxes on income ..... 15.0413 56 2,506,429 17,542,181

Total current liabilities ..... 45,898,462 8,021,102 53,919,564

Oust-1a Luann-res:

Deterred U. S. and Canadian taxes on income . . . . 2,143,723 101,205 2.244.928

Miscellaneous ..... 1.865.557 349.771 2.215.328

4,009,280 450,976 4,460,256

Lose-Team Dear: .

Long-term loans and instalments ..... 300,000 ~ 500.000

Twenty year 3% debentures. due April 1. 1968 . . . . 1,068,000 1,068,000

Twenty- ve year 314% debentures, due June 1, 1977 2,975,000 2,975,000

4,043,000 500,000 4.543.000

Mmoamr lair-2am ..... 163,187 163,187

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

Carma. Srocrt:

Bristol-Myers Company:

Preferred stock ..... 4,200,000 ' 4.200.000

Common stock ..... 10,537,304 (2,017,391) 12,554,695

The Drackett Companycommon stock ..... 4,385,634 4,385,634

Curran ns Excess or Part Venus or Srocx ..... 14.689.742 555,043 (2,368,243) 17.613.028

Rsmuso EARNING! ..... 83,985,952 16,353,060 100,339,012

Deduct—cost of treasury preferred stock ..... 'l.369.871) (1.369.871)

- 2.043.127 21,293,137 — 133,336,864

$415,993,869 5 30,429,002 _:____ 3:: 929-4313“

Horns: '

l. Pamcrruas or Pao Foam Couamen Bawca Sueer:

The accompanying pro forma combined balance sheet reflects the combining of the unaudited consolidated balance

sheets of Bristol-Myers Company and North American subsidiaries and of The Drackett Company and subsidiaries, ,

both as of March 31. 1965, in a “pooling of interests," giving effect to the transactions described in Note 2 below. Such

statement should be read in conjunction with the other financial statements and notes thereto of the constituent com-